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Jugend M7-
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
Ammersee-Sportverein Dießen 31,20 38,00 35,30 38,50 35,30 33,05 211,35 1
1.SC Gröbenzell 30,80 35,20 32,00 35,00 32,30 28,90 194,20 2

Jugend M8-9
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
TSV Utting Goldaffen 38,40 41,00 42,90 41,60 42,10 41,40 247,40 1
Ammersee-Sportverein Dießen 35,30 39,20 38,80 41,60 38,10 36,70 229,70 2
1.SC Gröbenzell 34,20 36,70 37,00 40,80 39,00 39,20 226,90 3
TSV Utting Goldknacker 30,90 38,20 39,60 41,00 38,50 34,00 222,20 4

Jugend M10-11
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
TSV Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 1 56,50 55,00 61,35 57,05 56,60 56,40 342,90 1
TSV Starnberg 58,20 54,60 58,55 55,20 56,10 56,90 339,55 2
TSV Utting Würstl 54,50 51,25 57,05 50,45 55,00 54,60 322,85 3
TSV Gilching-Argelsried 52,30 50,55 55,65 49,90 53,70 55,00 317,10 4
TSV Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 2 52,60 50,25 50,05 51,85 52,20 48,30 305,25 5
TSV Moorenweis 50,50 47,60 51,70 52,00 50,10 53,10 305,00 6

Jugend M12-13
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
TSV Starnberg 59,70 54,30 58,00 58,25 57,30 57,10 344,65 1
TSV Moorenweis 53,30 49,00 56,25 58,00 55,50 56,60 328,65 2
1.SC Gröbenzell 55,00 52,45 52,85 55,40 54,70 54,90 325,30 3
Ammersee-Sportverein Dießen 52,90 51,00 53,35 53,05 54,10 53,50 317,90 4
TSV Utting 42,30 41,55 45,45 43,55 43,60 42,60 259,05 5

Jugend M14-17
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
TSV Utting 52,75 46,10 50,50 49,85 46,85 48,20 294,25 1
TSV Starnberg 52,40 40,90 50,80 47,45 50,50 45,90 287,95 2
1.SC Gröbenzell 47,80 31,50 46,80 44,75 46,15 27,00 244,00 3
TSV Moorenweis 43,10 27,60 40,60 43,85 37,25 35,90 228,30 4

Turner M18+
Mannschaft Boden P.-Pferd Ringe Sprung Barren Reck Gesamt Rang
TSV Moorenweis 43,35 42,70 41,00 40,80 42,50 39,20 249,55 1
1.SC Gröbenzell 34,35 36,10 43,40 36,70 43,35 35,80 229,70 2
TSV Utting 35,20 25,90 41,60 33,00 37,90 30,20 203,80 3
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Jugend M7-
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Schön Nico 2019 ASV Dießen 11,30 13,70 11,60 12,90 11,80 10,95 72,25 1
Nelson Gabriel 2018 ASV Dießen 8,10 12,60 11,20 13,60 12,00 10,80 68,30 2
Goslich Jonas 2018 ASV Dießen 10,60 10,80 12,00 11,90 11,00 11,30 67,60 3
Müller Bruno 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,00 11,60 11,40 12,60 11,80 10,00 67,40 4
Lindner Theodor 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,40 11,70 10,10 13,00 10,40 9,70 65,30 5
Zeth Nepomuk 2018 ASV Dießen 9,30 11,70 11,70 12,00 11,50 9,00 65,20 6
Wanner Veit 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,40 11,90 10,50 9,30 10,10 8,30 60,50 7
Rothämel Philip 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 9,80 10,50 6,40 9,40 10,00 9,20 55,30 8
Zillner Maximilian 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,00 10,80 6,40 9,30 9,90 7,70 54,10 9
Hooshmand Dario 2020 1.SC Gröbenzell 8,20 10,50 6,10 9,30 9,50 8,50 52,10 10

Jugend M8-9
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Portenlänger Niklas 2016 TSV Utting 13,10 14,30 14,70 13,90 13,80 14,10 83,90 1
Billhardt Matteo 2017 ASV Dießen 13,20 13,50 14,50 13,80 13,70 14,00 82,70 2
Höhl Mads 2016 TSV Utting 12,70 13,20 14,20 13,80 14,10 13,80 81,80 3
Mayer-Tasch Ferdinand 2016 TSV Utting 12,50 13,50 13,80 13,90 14,00 13,50 81,20 4
Thomanek Levi 2016 TSV Utting 12,60 12,80 14,00 13,70 14,00 12,70 79,80 5
Drey Anton 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 11,90 12,50 13,00 14,10 13,50 14,00 79,00 6
Ellwanger Miko 2016 TSV Utting 9,90 12,60 13,60 13,60 13,80 13,60 77,10 7
Schneider Vitus 2016 TSV Utting 11,60 12,10 13,90 13,30 13,70 12,30 76,90 8
Müller Fritz 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 11,90 11,50 12,60 13,60 12,90 12,40 74,90 9
Seethaler Lukas 2017 ASV Dießen 10,60 12,80 11,90 13,00 12,60 11,90 72,80 10
Nonnsen Bene 2017 TSV Utting 9,40 13,20 12,80 13,60 13,10 10,00 72,10 11
Gidion Leon 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,40 12,20 11,20 12,80 12,60 12,80 72,00 12
Herdener Leopold 2016 ASV Dießen 10,40 12,90 12,40 13,80 11,70 10,60 71,80 13
Schlömer Erik 2016 TSV Utting 10,40 12,40 13,20 13,80 11,30 10,00 71,10 14
Schnitzler Anton 2016 ASV Dießen 11,50 12,80 11,20 14,00 10,80 10,20 70,50 15
Schnappinger Carlo 2016 TSV Utting 10,60 12,40 11,80 13,10 11,60 10,40 69,90 16
Shcherbakov Fedor 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,40 11,40 11,40 12,60 10,60 10,60 67,00 17
von Walter Konstantin 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,20 11,30 11,00 13,10 11,00 10,40 67,00 17
Gau Tammo 2017 ASV Dießen 8,80 10,30 11,10 13,00 11,80 10,80 65,80 19
Münch Luka 2017 1.SC Gröbenzell 8,90 12,00 11,20 11,70 10,50 9,70 64,00 20

Jugend M10-11
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Promberger Elias 2014 TSV Starnberg 14,90 14,00 15,20 14,10 14,40 14,80 87,40 1
Münch Moritz 2015 TSV Starnberg 14,10 13,90 15,25 14,15 15,10 14,70 87,20 2
Meyer Lukas 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 14,40 13,40 16,30 14,15 13,60 14,20 86,05 3
Dreger Johannes 2014 TSV Unterpf.-G. 14,00 14,10 14,80 14,40 14,50 14,10 85,90 4
Eggel Andreas 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 14,20 13,55 15,10 14,90 13,60 14,50 85,85 5
Balg Benedikt 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 13,90 13,65 15,15 13,60 14,40 13,50 84,20 6
Nonnsen Dion 2015 TSV Utting 14,80 13,60 13,90 13,10 13,80 13,60 82,80 7
Freisleben Sebastian 2015 TSV Utting 13,20 12,60 15,15 13,15 14,20 14,40 82,70 8
Scholz Valentin 2016 TSV Starnberg 15,10 13,10 14,15 13,60 12,80 13,50 82,25 9
Gottinger Nils 2014 TSV Gilching-A. 14,20 13,35 13,75 12,70 14,00 14,00 82,00 10
Lemli Frederik 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 13,20 13,70 14,60 12,70 14,10 13,60 81,90 11
Obermann Apollo 2015 TSV Starnberg 13,40 13,60 13,95 13,10 13,80 13,70 81,55 12
Millar Lukas 2016 TSV Utting 13,20 13,00 14,20 13,70 13,40 14,00 81,50 13
Weingartner Lukas 2015 TSV Gilching-A. 12,90 13,00 14,05 13,50 13,60 13,70 80,75 14
Ziegler Niklas 2015 TSV Starnberg 14,10 12,20 13,75 13,35 12,60 13,70 79,70 15
Dakhran Anir 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 13,40 13,15 12,40 13,60 13,70 13,10 79,35 16
Büttner Jonathan 2014 TSV Moorenweis 12,50 12,05 13,80 13,05 13,60 14,20 79,20 17
Huber Simon 2015 TSV Gilching-A. 13,10 12,60 14,15 11,00 13,10 13,60 77,55 18
Sommer Magnus 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 13,50 10,05 13,60 13,40 13,00 13,40 76,95 19
Kammerer Lorenz 2017 TSV Gilching-A. 12,10 11,60 13,70 12,70 13,00 13,70 76,80 20

Siegerliste
Einzel

2.Gaurunde 2025
Dießen a.A.
06.07.2025



Linke Franz 2014 TSV Utting 13,30 12,05 13,80 10,50 13,60 12,60 75,85 21
Westhoff Vitus 2015 TSV Moorenweis 12,50 11,05 13,60 13,50 12,50 12,50 75,65 22
Dakhran Idir 2017 TSV Unterpf.-G. 12,80 12,70 12,35 12,20 13,00 10,50 73,55 23
Gucwa Maximilian 2016 TSV Moorenweis 12,30 11,05 13,20 13,10 12,60 11,00 73,25 24
Ludwig Jonas 2015 TSV Moorenweis 12,70 11,80 10,65 12,35 11,00 13,90 72,40 25
Mühlpointner Elias 2016 TSV Moorenweis 12,80 12,70 10,00 12,25 11,40 12,50 71,65 26
Meyer Daniel 2018 TSV Unterpf.-G. 12,40 12,00 11,70 12,30 12,20 11,00 71,60 27
Solipuram Eeshaan Reddy 2016 TSV Unterpf.-G. 12,90 12,40 9,75 12,55 12,50 10,80 70,90 28
Metzger Fabian 2014 TSV Moorenweis 10,50 10,85 11,10 12,05 11,00 10,70 66,20 29

Jugend M12-13
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Nowarre Emil 2015 TSV Utting 15,50 15,05 16,70 15,55 15,30 15,00 93,10 1
Pfeffer Thomas 2013 TSV Starnberg 15,10 13,70 15,45 14,00 16,10 15,50 89,85 2
Schiller Guerson 2012 TSV Starnberg 14,30 14,00 14,75 16,05 13,80 14,10 87,00 3
Müller Paul Xaver 2014 1.SC Gröbenzell 13,70 14,00 15,10 14,95 14,80 14,20 86,75 4
Zach Leopold 2013 TSV Utting 13,50 13,90 15,25 14,30 14,70 14,40 86,05 5
Meindl Niklas 2012 TSV Moorenweis 15,10 10,05 13,15 15,85 14,90 14,80 83,85 6
Vogel Tino 2012 1.SC Gröbenzell 15,10 13,55 12,30 14,30 14,50 13,50 83,25 7
Rehdes Anton 2013 TSV Starnberg 15,30 13,20 13,40 14,40 13,00 13,50 82,80 8
Kretschmann Anatol 2012 ASV Dießen 14,30 13,50 13,70 13,75 13,90 13,50 82,65 9
Bürgers Ludwig 2013 TSV Starnberg 12,90 13,30 14,20 13,80 14,00 13,80 82,00 10
Winkelmann Jamie 2012 TSV Starnberg 15,00 13,30 13,60 13,45 13,30 13,30 81,95 11
Huber Vinzenz 2012 TSV Moorenweis 12,20 11,45 14,45 13,90 14,30 14,20 80,50 12
Rügemer Noah 2013 TSV Utting 13,30 12,60 13,50 13,70 13,60 13,20 79,90 13
McCarty Robin 2015 TSV Starnberg 12,70 12,90 13,30 13,80 13,40 13,70 79,80 14
Leierer Christian 2012 TSV Moorenweis 12,50 13,55 13,15 14,75 12,50 13,00 79,45 15
Kißlinger Lukas 2013 TSV Moorenweis 12,70 12,50 13,90 13,50 13,00 13,80 79,40 16
Kölbl Simon 2013 ASV Dießen 13,50 11,05 13,90 13,90 13,70 12,50 78,55 17
Seethaler Moritz 2015 ASV Dießen 12,50 11,80 13,15 12,70 13,30 14,20 77,65 18
Aledort Mark 2013 TSV Moorenweis 13,00 9,95 14,75 13,05 12,80 13,80 77,35 19
Hartmann Hannes 2012 TSV Moorenweis 12,50 11,50 12,95 13,40 13,30 13,40 77,05 20
Wiebusch Sebastian 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,50 13,20 12,75 12,50 12,20 13,60 76,75 21
Linse Simon 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,70 11,50 12,40 12,70 13,20 13,60 76,10 22
Nesselmann Anton 2013 ASV Dießen 12,60 13,20 12,60 12,70 13,20 11,70 76,00 23
Wolf Thomas 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 13,50 10,50 12,40 13,45 12,10 13,20 75,15 24
Gau Oskar 2014 ASV Dießen 12,30 12,50 12,00 12,70 12,20 13,30 75,00 25
Löscher Benedikt 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,80 12,55 13,70 12,50 12,00 11,00 74,55 26
Eikenberg Vitus 2015 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,20 11,70 12,60 12,70 11,80 13,40 74,40 27

Jugend M14-17
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Linke Anian 2009 TSV Utting 14,95 12,10 13,20 12,70 9,45 13,60 76,00 1
Siebold Emil 2011 TSV Starnberg 13,25 11,20 12,70 12,15 12,75 11,30 73,35 2
Arndt von Silas 2008 TSV Utting 12,25 11,10 12,40 11,85 13,05 12,70 73,35 2
Gall Phillip 2008 TSV Utting 12,65 10,90 13,30 12,80 11,95 10,60 72,20 4
Holzner Philipp 2009 1.SC Gröbenzell 13,20 10,10 12,70 12,05 13,40 10,70 72,15 5
Erdei Nandor 2010 TSV Starnberg 11,90 10,10 13,40 11,80 12,70 12,00 71,90 6
Bürgers August 2009 TSV Starnberg 10,25 10,10 12,80 11,80 13,05 11,20 69,20 7
Pavliuchenko Artur 2009 TSV Starnberg 13,10 9,50 11,30 11,70 12,00 10,50 68,10 8
Leiser Felix 2009 TSV Starnberg 13,00 9,10 11,90 11,35 11,10 11,40 67,85 9
Ernst Valentin 2008 TSV Utting 11,50 12,00 10,50 11,70 10,70 11,30 67,70 10
Freisleben Julian 2011 TSV Utting 12,45 9,50 10,80 11,80 11,15 8,90 64,60 11
Siebold Jakob 2009 TSV Starnberg 13,05 6,50 11,80 11,15 10,60 10,40 63,50 12
Höflmayr Phillipp 2010 TSV Moorenweis 12,10 9,00 11,40 11,10 9,20 9,40 62,20 13
Kölbl Maximilian 2010 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,90 6,50 11,40 10,90 11,20 7,80 58,70 14
Sandner Laurin 2011 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,00 7,60 11,20 11,00 11,55 3,80 57,15 15
Kraus Constantin 2011 TSV Utting 12,70 9,70 11,60 12,50 10,60 0,00 57,10 16
Steinfurth Neo 2011 TSV Moorenweis 10,90 7,00 9,60 9,95 11,50 7,90 56,85 17
Müller Ludwig 2010 TSV Moorenweis 11,00 7,60 10,70 10,70 6,50 9,20 55,70 18
Geiger Philipp 2008 TSV Moorenweis 9,10 4,00 8,90 12,10 10,05 9,40 53,55 19
Gliwitzky Jonah 2011 1.SC Gröbenzell 10,85 7,20 9,00 10,80 7,80 4,70 50,35 20
Rüth Valentin 2008 1.SC Gröbenzell 11,70 0,00 11,50 10,80 10,00 0,00 44,00 21
Höfler Finn 2010 1.SC Gröbenzell 8,25 6,60 6,10 10,65 8,80 0,00 40,40 22



Turner M18+
Name JG Verein BO SE RI SP BA RE Gesamt Rang
Schäffler Andreas 2006 TSV Moorenweis 15,75 16,30 14,30 15,00 14,45 13,30 89,10 1
Schäffler Bernhard 2007 TSV Moorenweis 14,15 14,00 14,10 13,80 14,95 14,70 85,70 2
Catarinelli Florian 2007 1.SC Gröbenzell 9,05 11,50 15,10 11,85 15,30 12,60 75,40 3
Stronzik Nico 1999 1.SC Gröbenzell 12,20 12,10 13,20 11,55 14,55 11,70 75,30 4
Traub Leonhardt 2007 1.SC Gröbenzell 13,10 11,80 13,00 12,70 13,50 11,00 75,10 5
Geiger Raphael 2006 TSV Moorenweis 13,45 12,40 12,60 12,00 11,90 9,40 71,75 6
Klein David 2006 TSV Utting 9,35 7,90 13,70 11,25 13,25 12,00 67,45 7
Postel Luca 2003 TSV Utting 10,30 8,00 12,90 8,70 12,70 9,60 62,20 8
Zach Benedict 2011 TSV Utting 12,05 5,80 12,70 9,05 11,95 8,60 60,15 9
von Thülen Paul 2001 TSV Utting 12,85 10,00 15,00 12,70 9,00 0,00 59,55 10
Ernst Fridolin 2011 TSV Utting 9,95 0,00 7,50 7,85 7,15 7,50 39,95 11
Kische Luca 2008 TSV Moorenweis 0,00 11,20 0,00 0,00 13,10 11,20 35,50 12
Rott Benedikt 2001 1.SC Gröbenzell 0,00 10,70 0,00 12,15 0,00 11,50 34,35 13
Steindl Jakob 2011 TSV Utting 9,60 5,50 0,00 7,70 9,30 0,00 32,10 14
Kohnert Sebastian 2002 1.SC Gröbenzell 0,00 12,20 15,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 27,30 15



Jugend M7-

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 Ammersee-Sportverein Dießen 190,70 211,35 402,05 2 1 3
2 1.SC Gröbenzell 194,80 194,20 389,00 1 2 3

Jugend M8-9

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 TSV Utting Goldaffen 250,70 247,40 498,10 1 1 2
2 Ammersee-Sportverein Dießen 229,10 229,70 458,80 3 2 5
3 TSV Utting Goldknacker 233,80 222,20 456,00 2 4 6
4 1.SC Gröbenzell 216,00 226,90 442,90 4 3 7

Jugend M10-11

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 TSV Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 1 341,00 342,90 683,90 1 1 2
2 TSV Starnberg 333,15 339,55 672,70 3 2 5
3 TSV Utting Würstl 333,65 322,85 656,50 2 3 5
4 TSV Gilching-Argelsried 329,25 317,10 646,35 4 4 8
5 TSV Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 2 311,35 305,25 616,60 5 5 10
6 TSV Moorenweis 305,40 305,00 610,40 6 6 12

Jugend M12-13

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 TSV Starnberg 339,45 344,65 684,10 2 1 3
2 TSV Moorenweis 328,75 328,65 657,40 3 2 5
3 TSV Utting 349,30 259,05 608,35 1 5 6

Jugend M14-17

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 TSV Starnberg 289,05 287,95 577,00 1 2 3
2 TSV Utting 272,80 294,25 567,05 2 1 3
3 1.SC Gröbenzell 262,65 244,00 506,65 3 3 6
4 TSV Moorenweis 239,35 228,30 467,65 4 4 8

Turner M18+

Rang Mannschaft WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt
1 TSV Moorenweis 248,60 249,55 498,15 1 1 2
2 1.SC Gröbenzell 236,65 229,70 466,35 2 2 4
3 TSV Utting 230,95 203,80 434,75 3 3 6

Punkte Ränge

Punkte Ränge
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Jugend M7-
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Schön Nico 2019 ASV Dießen 66,70 72,25 138,95
2 Nelson Gabriel 2018 ASV Dießen 64,50 68,30 132,80
3 Lindner Theodor 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 66,70 65,30 132,00
4 Zeth Nepomuk 2018 ASV Dießen 59,50 65,20 124,70
5 Wanner Veit 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 60,80 60,50 121,30
6 Rothämel Philip 2018 1.SC Gröbenzell 56,80 55,30 112,10
7 Hooshmand Dario 2020 1.SC Gröbenzell 51,60 52,10 103,70

Jugend M8-9
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Portenlänger Niklas 2016 TSV Utting 85,20 83,90 169,10
2 Mayer-Tasch Ferdinand 2016 TSV Utting 81,90 81,20 163,10
3 Höhl Mads 2016 TSV Utting 80,60 81,80 162,40
4 Billhardt Matteo 2017 ASV Dießen 79,00 82,70 161,70
5 Thomanek Levi 2016 TSV Utting 81,60 79,80 161,40
6 Drey Anton 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 79,40 79,00 158,40
7 Ellwanger Miko 2016 TSV Utting 78,40 77,10 155,50
8 Schneider Vitus 2016 TSV Utting 77,20 76,90 154,10
9 Seethaler Lukas 2017 ASV Dießen 74,50 72,80 147,30

10 Nonnsen Bene 2017 TSV Utting 75,10 72,10 147,20
11 Schnitzler Anton 2016 ASV Dießen 75,60 70,50 146,10
12 Shcherbakov Fedor 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 69,80 67,00 136,80
13 Gidion Leon 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 62,10 72,00 134,10
14 Gau Tammo 2017 ASV Dießen 67,30 65,80 133,10
15 von Walter Konstantin 2016 1.SC Gröbenzell 65,20 67,00 132,20
16 Münch Luka 2017 1.SC Gröbenzell 59,10 64,00 123,10
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Jugend M10-11
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Nowarre Emil 2015 TSV Utting 91,95 93,10 185,05
2 Pfeffer Thomas 2013 TSV Starnberg 92,95 89,85 182,80
3 Münch Moritz 2015 TSV Starnberg 85,55 87,20 172,75
4 Schiller Guerson 2012 TSV Starnberg 85,55 87,00 172,55
5 Dreger Johannes 2014 TSV Unterpf.-G. 86,50 85,90 172,40
6 Promberger Elias 2014 TSV Starnberg 84,55 87,40 171,95
7 Eggel Andreas 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 85,80 85,85 171,65
8 Meyer Lukas 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 84,85 86,05 170,90
9 Meindl Niklas 2012 TSV Moorenweis 85,20 83,85 169,05

10 Freisleben Sebastian 2015 TSV Utting 86,05 82,70 168,75
11 Balg Benedikt 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 82,45 84,20 166,65
12 Vogel Tino 2012 1.SC Gröbenzell 82,90 83,25 166,15
13 Nonnsen Dion 2015 TSV Utting 81,10 82,80 163,90
14 Lemli Frederik 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 81,65 81,90 163,55
15 Obermann Apollo 2015 TSV Starnberg 81,65 81,55 163,20
16 Weingartner Lukas 2015 TSV Gilching-A. 81,20 80,75 161,95
17 Huber Vinzenz 2012 TSV Moorenweis 81,30 80,50 161,80
18 Ziegler Niklas 2015 TSV Starnberg 79,80 79,70 159,50
19 Huber Simon 2015 TSV Gilching-A. 81,65 77,55 159,20
20 Dakhran Anir 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 78,95 79,35 158,30
21 Scholz Valentin 2016 TSV Starnberg 74,00 82,25 156,25
22 Sommer Magnus 2015 TSV Unterpf.-G. 76,80 76,95 153,75
23 Büttner Jonathan 2014 TSV Moorenweis 74,45 79,20 153,65
24 Linke Franz 2014 TSV Utting 74,70 75,85 150,55
25 Dakhran Idir 2017 TSV Unterpf.-G. 73,05 73,55 146,60
26 Mühlpointner Elias 2016 TSV Moorenweis 73,75 71,65 145,40
27 Solipuram Eeshaan Reddy 2016 TSV Unterpf.-G. 73,30 70,90 144,20
28 Meyer Daniel 2018 TSV Unterpf.-G. 70,10 71,60 141,70
29 Gottinger Nils 2014 TSV Gilching-A. 55,05 82,00 137,05
30 Metzger Fabian 2014 TSV Moorenweis 69,05 66,20 135,25

Jugend M12-13
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Zach Leopold 2013 TSV Utting 80,25 86,05 166,30
2 Kretschmann Anatol 2012 ASV Dießen 81,15 82,65 163,80
3 Bürgers Ludwig 2013 TSV Starnberg 80,30 82,00 162,30
4 Kölbl Simon 2013 ASV Dießen 81,05 78,55 159,60
5 Kißlinger Lukas 2013 TSV Moorenweis 79,55 79,40 158,95
6 Leierer Christian 2012 TSV Moorenweis 78,75 79,45 158,20
7 McCarty Robin 2015 TSV Starnberg 77,85 79,80 157,65
8 Hartmann Hannes 2012 TSV Moorenweis 78,80 77,05 155,85
9 Rügemer Noah 2013 TSV Utting 75,35 79,90 155,25

10 Wolf Thomas 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 78,15 75,15 153,30
11 Nesselmann Anton 2013 ASV Dießen 76,75 76,00 152,75
12 Wiebusch Sebastian 2013 1.SC Gröbenzell 75,10 76,75 151,85



Jugend M14-17
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Linke Anian 2009 TSV Utting 80,15 76,00 156,15
2 Siebold Emil 2011 TSV Starnberg 74,30 73,35 147,65
3 Holzner Philipp 2009 1.SC Gröbenzell 71,35 72,15 143,50
4 Erdei Nandor 2010 TSV Starnberg 71,30 71,90 143,20
5 Gall Phillip 2008 TSV Utting 68,00 72,20 140,20
6 Bürgers August 2009 TSV Starnberg 70,65 69,20 139,85
7 Pavliuchenko Artur 2009 TSV Starnberg 68,70 68,10 136,80
8 Leiser Felix 2009 TSV Starnberg 66,80 67,85 134,65
9 Siebold Jakob 2009 TSV Starnberg 69,65 63,50 133,15

10 Freisleben Julian 2011 TSV Utting 59,55 64,60 124,15
11 Kölbl Maximilian 2010 1.SC Gröbenzell 59,95 58,70 118,65
12 Kraus Constantin 2011 TSV Utting 60,65 57,10 117,75
13 Müller Ludwig 2010 TSV Moorenweis 49,10 55,70 104,80
14 Rüth Valentin 2008 1.SC Gröbenzell 55,55 44,00 99,55
15 Gliwitzky Jonah 2011 1.SC Gröbenzell 42,35 50,35 92,70
16 Steinfurth Neo 2011 TSV Moorenweis 33,45 56,85 90,30
17 Geiger Philipp 2008 TSV Moorenweis 35,30 53,55 88,85

Turner M18+
Rang Name JG Verein WK1 WK2 WK3 Gesamt

1 Schäffler Andreas 2006 TSV Moorenweis 88,70 89,10 177,80
2 Stronzik Nico 1999 1.SC Gröbenzell 76,80 75,30 152,10
3 Traub Leonhardt 2007 1.SC Gröbenzell 75,50 75,10 150,60
4 Geiger Raphael 2006 TSV Moorenweis 71,15 71,75 142,90
5 von Thülen Paul 2001 TSV Utting 83,30 59,55 142,85
6 Klein David 2006 TSV Utting 70,25 67,45 137,70
7 Postel Luca 2003 TSV Utting 52,15 62,20 114,35
8 Kohnert Sebastian 2002 1.SC Gröbenzell 69,10 27,30 96,40
9 Ernst Fridolin 2011 TSV Utting 27,10 39,95 67,05

10 Steindl Jakob 2011 TSV Utting 29,85 32,10 61,95


